			Manifold 11 Me 1984 Add data and the transform of code 11 minutes on 11 minutes and 12 minutes of 12		
To 1	he Honorable Comm 100749	597	he attached original assignme	ent docum	
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an int	terest: 2	Name and Address of receiving	ng Part	
	Polle T. Zellweger Jock D. Mackinlay		Xerox Corporation		
	Bay-Wei Chang Takeo Igarashi		800 Long Ridge Road		
			P.O. Box 1600 Stamford		
			Connecticut		
			06904-1600		
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(les)	Ac	ditional name(s) and address(es)		
	hed? Yes No	att	a <b>che</b> d?	Ye	
3.	Nature of Conveyance: <b>ASSIGNMENT</b> Execution Date: 6/17/1998				
4.	Application number(s) or patent num	nder(s):	the evecution data of the application is		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is				
		6/ <u>17/19</u>	98		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	6/17/19	98 B. Patent No.(s)	<b>∵</b> 71	
5.		Additional 6. Total nur 7. Total Fee Enclos Author	B. Patent No.(s)  numbers attached? Yes [ nber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	No 1 = 1	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Xerox Corporation  Xerox Square - 20A  Rochester, New York 14644	Additional 6. Total nur 7. Total Fee Enclos Author 8. Deposi	B. Patent No.(s)  numbers attached? Yes [ nber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  ed		
<ol> <li>9.</li> </ol>	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Xerox Corporation  Xerox Square - 20A  Rochester, New York 14644	Additional 6. Total nur 7. Total Fee Enclos Author 8. Deposi	B. Patent No.(s)  numbers attached? Yes [ nber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  ed ized to be charged to Deposit Account t Account Number: 24-0025  HIS SPACE	j = 1	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Xerox Corporation  Xerox Square - 20A  Rochester, New York 14644  DO N  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo copy of the original document.	Additional 6. Total nur 7. Total Fee Enclos Author 8. Deposi	B. Patent No.(s)  numbers attached? Yes [ nber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  ed ized to be charged to Deposit Account t Account Number: 24-0025  HIS SPACE	g = 1	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Xerox Corporation Xerox Square - 20A Rochester, New York 14644  DO N  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form	Additional 6. Total nur 7. Total Fee Enclos Author 8. Deposi	B. Patent No.(s)  numbers attached? Yes [ nber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  ed ized to be charged to Deposit Account t Account Number: 24-0025  HIS SPACE	j = 1	

09/096904 09/096904 06/17/98

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned.

## Polle T. Zellweger, Jock D. Mackinlay, Bay-Wei Chang and Takeo Igarashi

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed concurrently herewith and is entitled

## SPREADSHEET VIEW ENHANCEMENT SYSTEM

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to XEROX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at Stamford, in the County of Fairfield, and State of Connecticut, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that XEROX CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors. assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF WE have hereunto set OUR signatures on the dates indicated below

- Hist Parlie	c j c	
Polle T. Zellweger	Date _	6/11,78
Jock D. Mackinlay	Da <b>te</b>	
Bay-Wei Chang Tuken Jya	Date _	<b>c</b>
Takeo Igarashi	Date	ty or tr

RECORDED: 06/17/1998

Return Address: Xerox Corporation Xerox Square 20A

Rochester, New York 14644